eApproval: 180-2023-316

ONTARIO TRANSFER PAYMENT AMENDING AGREEMENT
This Amending Agreement No.1 effective as of the 1st day of April 2023
BETWEEN:

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO
as represented by the Minister of Health

(the “Province”)
- and -
Monarch Recovery Services
(the “Recipient”)
BACKGROUND

1. The Province and the Recipient entered into an agreement effective as of the
Monarch Recovery Services (the “Agreement”).

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein,
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this amending agreement No.1 (the
“Amending Agreement No.1”) have the meanings ascribed to them in the
Agreement.

2.  Schedule “B” of the Agreement is deleted and replaced with Schedule “B”
attached to this Amending Agreement No. 1 as Appendix “1”.

3. Amending Agreement No.1 shall be effective as of the date set out at the top
of the Amending Agreement No.1.

4.  Except for the amendments provided for in Amending Agreement No.1, all
provisions in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.



eApproval: 180-2023-316

The Parties have executed this Amending Agreement No.1 on the dates set out below.

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO
as represented by the Minister of Health

Yo

Name: Hon. Sylvia Jones
Title: Deputy Premier and Minister of Health

March 14, 2024

Date

Monarch Recovery Services

Name:
Title:

Date

Name:
Title:

Date:

I/We have authority to bind the Recipient.



eApproval: 180-2023-316

APPENDIX “1”

Attached to and forming part of the Amending Agreement No.1 entered into between
the Province and the Recipient dated the 1st day of April 2023.

(new)

SCHEDULE “B”
Budget
Funding Type Amount Funding Year
Maximum Allocation $114,459 | For each Funding Year from the effective

date 1st day of April 2023, until the Maximum
Base Funds change, or the Agreement is
terminated.

Maximum Allocation
(current)

$109,459

For Funding Year: April 2023 — March 2024




